

Preferred Reinsurance Intermediaries, Inc. 14 Monckton Blvd. Columbia, SC 29206 (803) 790-4800 www.preferredre.com

January 30, 2017 PRESS RELEASE

Preferred Reinsurance Intermediaries, Inc. is pleased to announce that Mike Husbands has joined the firm as Assistant Vice President.

Mike has nearly 30 years of experience in the insurance and financial services industries. He has held positions with Chubb, Zurich Financial Services NA, Liberty Mutual, Travelers, Philadelphia Insurance Companies, and CUNA Mutual Group. Mike has underwriting and production expertise in the specialty areas of Management Liability, Professional Liability, Fiduciary Liability, Cyber Liability, Fidelity/Employee Dishonesty Bonds and Kidnap Ransom Extortion coverage, targeted to various niches to include Financial Institutions, Associations and Non-Profit entities, Additionally, Mike has also underwritten Property & Casualty lines, been a Marketing Rep/Agent, and established a sole proprietorship as an outsourced risk consultant for community banks and credit unions. Mike also served this country in the U.S. Army as an Artillery officer for six and a half years.

His experience, knowledge, and contacts bring a valuable asset to Preferred.

The Preferred Group is an independent, employee-owned reinsurance and insurance brokerage firm, established in 1983 and headquartered in South Carolina. Preferred Reinsurance Intermediaries, Inc. works with insurance companies to provide reinsurance solutions, provides issuing companies for Managing General Agents and other program administrators, and provides reinsurance and fronting carriers for the alternative risk industry, among other services.

Contact information for Mike Husbands:

Mike Husbands, Assistant Vice President Preferred Reinsurance Intermediaries, Inc. 14 Monckton Road Columbia, SC 29206 Telephone: (803) 790-4807

Email: mhusbands@preferredre.com

For further information, contact Robert H. Sanders, President, at (803) 790-4800 or rsanders@preferredre.com